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BELGIUM (16/09)

17 September 2020 / 14:30

Rapporteur:

Cases total

Cases in hospital

Cases in intensive
care

Deaths

94.795

353

74

9.930

+/- since 09/09

+/- since 09/09

+/- since 09/09

+/- since 09/09

+5.654 +103 +14 +18
NETHERLANDS (15/09)
Rapporteur:
Cases total Cases in hospital Cases in intensive Deaths
care
84.778 12.315 54 6.258

+/- Since 08/09

+/- Since 08/09

+/- Since 08/09

+/- Since 08/09

+8.230 +90 +24 +14
LOWER SAXONY
Rapponeur
Cases total Cases in hospital Cases in intensive Deaths
care
18.428 667

+/- Since 16/09

+/- Since 16/09

+219

0

200632
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RHINELAND - PALATINATE

17 September 2020 / 14:30

Rapporteur: lua.rlp.de

Cases total

Cases in hospital

Cases in intensive
care

Deaths

9.953

1.032

247

+/- since 16/09

+/- since 16/09

+/- since 16/09

+57

+2

0

NORTH RHINE - WESTPHALIA

Rapporteur:m

Cases total

Cases in hospital

Cases in intensive
care

Deaths

63.565

254

70

1.839

+/- since 16/09

+/- since 16/09

+/- since 16/09

+/- since 16/09

+410

+31

-3

+2

B. Situation in border region

NL has received reports that the German police advise travellers at the

border not to travel to Zeeland, possibly because Zeeland is mistakenly thought to be part of
Holland, which has been declared a risk area (i.e. the provinces of South Holland and North
Holland). NRW (Pracejus) will investigate this issue.



