Consolidated Situation Report Covid-19

17 September 2020 / 14:30

Key Figures and Border Situation

BELGIUM (16/09)

Rapporteui	
rapportedi	

5.1.2e

Cases total	Cases in hospital	Cases in intensive care	Deaths
94.795	353	74	9.930
+/- since 09/09	+/- since 09/09	+/- since 09/09	+/- since 09/09
+5.654	+103	+14	+18

NETHERLANDS (15/09)

Rapporteur: 5.1.2e

Cases total	Cases in hospital	Cases in intensive care	Deaths
84.778	12.315	54	6.258
+/- Since 08/09	+/- Since 08/09	+/- Since 08/09	+/- Since 08/09
+8.230	+90	+24	+14

LOWER SAXONY

Rapporteur: 5.1.2e

Cases total	Cases in hospital	Cases in intensive care	Deaths
18.428			667
+/- Since 16/09			+/- Since 16/09
+219			0

Consolidated Situation Report Covid-19

17 September 2020 / 14:30

Key Figures and Border Situation

RHINELAND - PALATINATE

Rapporteur: lua.rlp.de

Cases total	Cases in hospital	Cases in intensive care	Deaths
9.953	1.032		247
+/- since 16/09	+/- since 16/09		+/- since 16/09
+57	+2		0

NORTH RHINE - WESTPHALIA

Rapporteur: 5.1.2e

Cases total	Cases in hospital	Cases in intensive care	Deaths
63.565	254	70	1.839
+/- since 16/09	+/- since 16/09	+/- since 16/09	+/- since 16/09
+410	+31	-3	+2

B. Situation in border region

has received reports that the German police advise travellers at the border not to travel to Zeeland, possibly because Zeeland is mistakenly thought to be part of Holland, which has been declared a risk area (i.e. the provinces of South Holland and North Holland). NRW (Pracejus) will investigate this issue.